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FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

PHOENIX 

Fennemore Craig, P.C. 
Anthony W. Austin (No. 025351) 
Tyler Carlton (No.035275) 
Stacy Porche (No. 037193) 
2394 E. Camelback Road, Suite 600 
Phoenix, Arizona  85016 
Telephone:  (602) 916-5000 
Email:  aaustin@fennemorelaw.com 
Email: tcarlton@fennemorelaw.com   
Email:  sporche@fennemorelaw.com  

Attorneys for Debtor Golden Vertex Corporation 

 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

In re: 

ELEVATION GOLD MINING 
CORPORATION, 

                  Debtor in a Foreign Proceeding. 

Chapter:  15 

Jointly Administered 

Case No. 2:24-bk-06359-EPB 

 
In re: 

Golden Vertex Corp., 
                  Debtor in a Foreign Proceeding. 
 

 

Case No. 2:24-bk-06364-DPC 

In re: 

Golden Vertex (Idaho) Corp., 
                  Debtor in a Foreign Proceeding. 
 

 

Case No. 2:24-bk-06367-BKM 

In re: 

Eclipse Gold Mining Corporation, 
                  Debtor in a Foreign Proceeding. 
 

 

Case No. 2:24-bk-06368-MCW 

In re: 

Alcmene Mining Inc., 
                  Debtor in a Foreign Proceeding. 
 

 

Case No. 2:24-bk-06370-EPB 

In re: 

Hercules Gold USA LLC, 
                  Debtor in a Foreign Proceeding. 
 

 

Case No. 2:24-bk-06371-DPC 

 
NOTICE OF HEARING 
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FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

PHOENIX 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN  that a hearing on the Group’s Motion to 

Determine the Nature of the Finder’s Fee Agreement [D.E. 54] in the above case will be 

held on November 19, 2024 at 10:00am before the Honorable Edward Ballinger.  

Interested parties may appear in person at 230 N. First Ave, Courtroom 703, Phoenix, AZ 

or by telephone. The Telephone Number is 833-568-8864 (toll-free), hearing ID is 160 

2682 4193 and the Passcode is 419399.  

  
DATED this 15th day of November, 2024 

 
 FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 

2394 E. Camelback Road, Suite 600 
Phoenix, AZ  85016 

By:  /s/ Stacy Porche 
Anthony W. Austin 
Tyler Carlton 
Stacy Porche 
Attorneys for Debtor Golden Vertex 
Corporation 

 
 
The foregoing was electronically filed this 15th day 
of November, 2024 via the Court’s CM/ECF filing system 
for filing and transmittal of a Notice of Electronic Filing, 
receipt of which constitutes service under L.R. Bankr. P.  
9076-1(a), to the CM/ECF registrants. 
 
Robert M. Charles, Jr. 
Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP 
rcharles@lewisroca.com  
 
William L. Roberts 
Lawson Lundell LLP 
wroberts@lawsonlundell.com  
 
Larry L. Watson 
Office of the U.S. Trustee 
Larry.watson@usdoj.gov 
 
Bradley Cosman 
Amir Gamliel 
Perkins Coie LLP 
bcosman@perkinscoie.com 
agamliel@perkinscoie.com 
Attorneys for Creditor Maverix Metals, Inc. 
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FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

PHOENIX 

Jimmie W. Pursell, Jr. 
Anthony F. Pusateri 
Jimmie.pursell@quarles.com  
Anthony.pusateri@quarles.com 
Attorneys for Patriot Gold Corp. 
 
Jeffrey C. Whitley 
Whitley Legal Group, P.C. 
jeff@whitleylegalgroup.com 
Attorneys for Hartmut W. Baitis, 
Robert B. Hawkins and Larry L. Lackey 
 
Paul A. Loucks 
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C. 
ploucks@dmyl.com 
Attorneys for Patriot Gold Corporation 
 
Patrick A. Clisham 
Michael P. Rolland 
Engelman Berger, P.C. 
drm@eblawyers.com 
mpr@eplawyers.com  
Attorneys for Mohave Electric Cooperative 
 
 
/s/ Gidget Kelsey 
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